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Copyright MassiveCert, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

This is not a guaranteed flood hazard determination, is not a substitute for an elevation certificate, and it cannot be used to acquire a Letter of Map Amendment.
For flood hazard determination disputes, note the determination number and visit the MassiveCert online dispute resolution center at
https://determinations.massivecert.com/service-dispute.html.

Community NameCommunity No.

Determination No. County Name

APN

FIPS Code

Latitude / Longitude

Next Nearest Flood Zone

Distance to Salt Water

Historic Flood Loss Claims

Elevation Certificate On-File

Estimated Base Flood Elev.

Census Tract

Census MSA

Map Number

Initial FIRM Date Estimated Ground Elevation

Previous Flood Zone

Distance to Fresh Water
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NFIP Program

CBRS / OPA

Report Date:

30 NW 198TH ST, MIAMI, FL 33169-3352

5/9/2019

MIAMI GARDENS, CITY OF120345

1495995 Miami-Dade

3421010120620

12086

X500

12086C0129L

2009/09/11

1972/09/30

2004/06/21

No

No
PARTICIPATING

10%

25.955558,-80.202282

33100

96

AE (111 ft)

9 ft

No

7079

$935,677

1092 ft

25403 ft

+

-
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